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S
hhrrii  PPaarrwweeeenn  KKuummaarr  SShhaarrmmaa, son of late Shri Madan Lal

Sharma was born in January, 1964 at village Bainglar of 

district Samba. He had a brother and three sisters. 

After studying upto plus two level, Shri Parween Kumar Sharma

qualified Diploma Course in Pharmacy and joined services in J&K

Health Department as a Pharmacist. He got married to Smt Shobha

Rani, daughter of Late Shri Karam Chand and was blessed with a

son and a daughter. Presently, his son has completed B.Tech while

daughter is pursuing PhD in Bio-Technology.

Shri Parween Kumar Sharma was an intelligent, hardworking and

dedicated Paramedic, who was presently posted at Rajiv Gandhi

Hospital Jammu as Senior Pharmacist and used to take care of

patients in his village in emergency. His services were highly 

appreciated by people during COVID-19 outbreak. Besides his 

family members, he was very caring to his brother and his children.

He was a jovial, polite, social and helpful person, always ready to

help poor and needy. He breathed his last on October 6, 2021 after

a brief ailment. He is survived by wife, son and a daughter. SShhrrii  PPaarrwweeeenn  KKuummaarr  SShhaarrmmaa  

ANTIM ARDAS 
With profound grief & sorrow, we inform that
Late S. Karan Singh S/o Lt S. Shankar
Singh R/o Gohan Ladi Jungle Baramulla at
present Baba Farid Nagar, Jammu, expired
on 13 October, 2021 at Gurgaon.
ANTIM ARDAS will be held at their residence
Baba Farid Nagar Kunjwani Jammu on 22
October 2021 between 10 AM to 12 PM.
IN GRIEF:-
Surjeet Kour- Wife
Robinder Kour - Daughter
Rajinder Singh Nalwa - Son-in-law
Mokshpreet & Bhavya Preet - Grand Daughter
MOBILE : 9818771517, 8010738615

Late S. Karan Singh

BHOG & ANTIM ARDAAS
With profound grief and sorrow, we regret to
inform about the sad demise of our beloved
father Sh Prem Nath Samyal (Retd Inspr.
J&K Police) S/o Lt Sh Sant Ram R/o 131,
Sant Niwas Mohalla near Rehari Jammu
who have completed his journey of life & left
for heavenly abode on 11/10/2021. 
The Bhog and Antim Ardaas for eternal
peace of the departed soul will be held as
per the Programme.
Arambh Shri Akhand Path Sahib : Monday
18-10-2021 at 10 AM at Gurdwara Kalgidar Sahib
Rehari Chungi Jmu.
Bhog Shri Akhand Path Sahib : Wednesday
20-10-2021 at 10 AM at Gurudwara Kalgidar Sahib
Rehari Chungi Jammu.
Kirtan & Antim Ardaas : 11 AM to 12.30 PM at
Gurudwara Kalgidar Sahib Rehari Chungi Jmu,
followed by Guru Ka Langer.
GRIEF STRICKEN :
Asstt. Prof Sanjay Singh Samyal (Son)
Dr Sanjeev Sngh Samyal (Son)
Dr Pratima Samyal (Daughter)
Dr Arshad Bhatt (Son-in-law)
& All near and dears of family.

Sh Prem Nath Samyal

KRIYA
With profound grief and sorrow we inform
the Sad and sudden demise of our beloved
Sh. Praween Kumar Sharma S/o Late
Madan Lal Sharma R/o Village Bain, P/o
Pangdour Teh. & Distt. Samba who left for
heavenly abode on 06.10.2021
(Wednesday).
Kriya will be performed on 16.10. 2021
(Saturday) at 1.00 pm at our residence.
GRIEF STRICKEN:
Smt. Shobha Rani (Wife)
Nikhil Mansotra (Son)
Neithy Sharma (Daughter)
Smt. Shardha Devi & Sh. Ashutosh Sharma (Sister-in-Law & Brother)
Smt. Sushma Devi & Sh. Arun Khetarpal (Sister-in-Law & Brother)
Mannat Sharma (Niece)
Kartavya Sharma, Rehaan & Shrenik Sharma (Nephew)
Mob. No. 7889844425, 9906690012

Sh. Praween Kumar
Sharma

TENTH DAY KRIYA
With profound grief, we inform the sad
demise of our beloved Smt. Kamla Devi W/o
Late Sh. Som Nath Kher original resident of
Vicharnagh, Srinagar, presently at 40-Patoli
Mangotrian, Jammu on 9th of Oct, 2021.
Tenth Day Kriya will be performed on 18th
of Oct, 2021 at Muthi Ghat Near Director
Edu. Office at 8.30 AM.
GRIEF STRICKEN
Son & Daughter-in-law
Minu Koul (Advocate) & Ranjana Tiku (Koul)
Daughter & Son-in-law
Purnima Qazi & Chanderkant Qazi
Sisters-in-law
Shanta Kher W/o Late Sh. H.N. Kher
Sheela Kher W/o Late Sh. P.N. Kher
Kanta Kher W/o Late Sh. H.L. Kher
Grand Children:
Monika & Avinash Zutshi - Grand Daughter & Son-in-law
Palvi & Amlan Pati - Grand Daughter & Son-in-law
Rohit Qazi - Grand Son
& Samast Parivar of Kher’s, Tangnoo’s, Qazi’s, Tiku’s, Zutshi’s & Pati’s
Mobile Nos: 8492869953, 9419793949 Landline: 0191-3558691

Smt. Kamla Devi

TENTH DAY KRIYA
With profound grief and sorrow, we inform
about the sad demise of our beloved Shri
Bharat Bhushan Dhar, IFS (Retd.), former
Additional Principal Chief Conservator of
Forests, originally resident of Safakadal,
Srinagar and at present HL-508, Phase-9,
Mohali who breathed his last on 10-10-2021.
Tenth Day Kriya will be performed on 19th
October, 2021 at Shani Mandir, Sector 21,
Panchkula [Backside of Golf Club near
Nada Sahib Bridge] at 7 a.m.
The Assembly will be held and Prasad will be 
served at 11.30 a.m. at Chandigarh Club, Sector-1,
Chandigarh -160001.
GRIEF STRICKEN
Smt. Santosh Dhar (Wife)
(Daughter and Son-in-law) 
Smt. Priyanka Dhar Kapur, IRS and Shri Rajanvir Singh Kapur, IAS
Dhars, Puttoos and Kapurs

Shri Bharat Bhushan
Dhar

TENTH DAY KRIYA
With profound grief and sorrow, we regret to
inform the sad and untimely demise of our
beloved Smt Nisha Bhat W/o Sh Virender
Kumar Bhat R/o Sagam Anantnag Kashmir
at present Nowabad Sunjwan near Pooja
Medical Store Jammu who expired on 
(12-10-2021)
The 10th Day Kriya will be performed on
21-10-2021 (Thursday) at Muthi Ghat, near
Directorate of School Education Jammu.
GRIEF STRICKEN :
Sh Virender Kumar Bhat (Husband)
Mr Ankit Bhat (Son)
Mr Amit Bhat (Son)
Miss Ankita Bhat (Daughter)
Sisters and Brother-in-laws
Kiran Jee & Avtar Krishan Pandita
Lata Jee & Kuldipak Khar
Lovely Jee & Veer Vinod Koul
Ph No. 94194-85231, 7889727498
(Due to Covid-19, condolences can be 
appreciated telephonically)

Smt Nisha Bhat

5TH DAY
5TH DAY OF OUR BROTHER IN LAW
RETD DYSP OM PARKASH SHARMA
WILL BE ON SATURDAY 16/10/21 AT OUR
RESIDENCE 162/A DWARKA DHAM
RAJTILAK ROAD MOHALLA PAHARIAN
GRIEF STRICKEN
MR BRIJMOHAN & MRS GEETA KHAJURIA
MR SURINDER & MRS VIRAJ KHAJURIA
NEERU KHAJURIA W/O
LT PARDEEP KHAJURIA

OM PARKASH SHARMA

10TH & 13TH DAY KRIYA
With profound grief and sorrow, we condole
the sad demise of our beloved and revered
Sh. Prithvi Raj Rathore son of Late Sh. Hari
Lal Kotwal of Udrana, Bhaderwah, currently
residing at H. No. 24-P, Sector-5, JDA
Colony, Upper Roop Nagar, Jammu.
Tenth Day Kriya will be performed at Muthi
Ghat, near Director, School education's
office, Akhnoor Road, Jammu on Saturday,
16th October, 2021 at 9 AM.
Thirteenth Day Kriya will be performed at our
residence on Monday, 18th October 2021 at 1 PM.
GRIEF STRICKEN:-
(Daughter-in-law and Son)
Dr. Jyoti Parihar and Mr. Rajive Rathore
Mr. Rajinder Singh Parihar (Son-in-law)
(Daughter and Son-in-law)
Mrs. Anuradha Kotwal and Mr. Ashwini Kotwal 
Mrs. Meenu Rathore and Pramod Kapoor (Daughter and son-in-law)
Bhabhis & Brothers:
Mrs Anjana Devi and Mr. Ved Prakash Rathore
Mrs Bala and Mr Vijay Kumar Rathore
Mrs Snehlata and Mr Ashok Rathore
Smt Santosh Hallan and Smt Rachna Amla - Sisters
Grand Children: Anmol, Abhimanyu, Abhishek, Ambica, Akhil,
Akanksha, Radha and Paras
9906349494, 9419154659, 7490001380

Sh. Prithvi Raj Rathore

TENTH DAY
With profound grief & sorrow, we inform the
sad demise of our beloved Shri Seva Ram
Menia R/o Pacca Danga Akhnoor.
Tenth Day will be performed on 16-10-2021
(Saturday) at our residence Pacca Danga,
Akhnoor.
Satsang shall be performed by 108 Swamy
Gurdeep Giri Ji Mahraj Pathankot Wale 
(12- 1 PM) followed by Preeti Bhoj (Langer)
at Shri Guru Ravi Dass Mandir Akhnoor.
GRIEF STRICKEN
Smt Satya Devi Menia - Wife
Smt Melo Devi & Shri Piyara Lal Angral - Sister & Brother-in-Law
Son & Daughter-in-Law
Sh Surinder Kumar Menia & Smt Bachno Devi 
Sh Rajinder Kumar Menia & Anita Devi - Son & Daughter-in-Law
Kanta Devi & Rajinder Shiv Dayal - Daughter & Son-in-Law
Anita Devi & late Shri Joginder Pal - Daughter & Son-in-Law
Grand Son & Daughter
Phone No: 9682543985, 9419193636

Shri Seva Ram Menia

TENTH DAY
With profound grief & sorrow we inform the
sad demise of our beloved Shri Seva Dass
S/o Late Sh Kimburam R/o Pacca Danga,
Akhnoor city.
Tenth Day will be performed on 16-10-2021
at Shri Guru Ravi Dass Mandir Akhnoor City.
Satsang by Swami Gurdeep Giri Ji Maharaj
(Pathankot Wale) 12.00 to 1.00 PM
After Satsang Priti Bhoj (Langer) shall be
served.
GRIEF STRICKEN :
Sons & Daughters-in-law
Sh Satinder Kumar Minia & Smt Bachno Devi
Sh Rajinder Kumar Minia & Smt Anita Devi
Daughters & Sons-in-law
Kanta Devi & Shiv Dayal
Anita Devi W/o Lt Sh Joginder Pal
Grand Son & Daughters

Shri Seva Dass 

TENTH DAY
With profound grief and sorrow, we inform
the sad demise of our beloved father 
Sh. Des Raj Kalsi S/o Sh. Sain Dass R/o
359/12 Kabir Nagar Talab Tillo, Jammu.
10th Day will be performed on 16-10-2021
(Saturday) at Ravi Dass Mandir Kabir Nagar
Talab Tillo, Jammu.
Satsang: 12 Noon, followed by Guru Ka
Langer
Uthala: 03:30 pm.
DEEPLY REMEMBERED BY
Smt. Jeeto Devi- Wife
Sons & Daughter-in-Law
Smt. Parveen & Ar. Naresh Kalsi (Planning Asstt.) T.P.O. Jammu
Smt. Rekha & Er. Suresh Kalsi
Daughter & Son-in-Law
Smt. Sunita & Er. J.P. Angurana (IBES)
Grand Children: Dr. Hemani, Khushi, Ayush & Piyush
Mob.: 9419195373, 9419179517, 9419186535

Sh. Des Raj Kalsi

FIFTH DAY
With profound grief and sorrow, we inform
the sad demise of our beloved Smt. Rajni
W/o Sh. Vijay Krishan R/o Chand Nagar,
Jammu who left us for heavenly abode on
12-10-2021.
Fifth Day will be performed on 16-10-2021
(Saturday) at our residence Near Samta
Rising School, Paloura Top, Jammu.
GRIEF STRICKEN
Sh. Om Parkash Sabarwal - Father
Smt. Krishna Devi - Mother
Sh. Rajneesh Sabarwal - Brother
Smt. Rekha Sabarwal - Bhabhi
Rathin Sabarwal & Rohin Sabarwal - Nephews
Mob. No: 9419204188, 7006457510

Smt. Rajni 

TENTH DAY
With profound grief and sorrow we inform
the sad demise of our beloved father 
Sh. Milkhi Ram Basson R/o 5/6, Friends
Colony, Trikuta Nagar Jammu, expired on 7-
10- 2021.
TENTH DAY will be performed on (Saturday)
16-10-2021 at Shri Guru Ravidass Mandir,
Krishna Nagar Jammu.
Satsang : 12:00 to 1:00 pm
Guru Ka Langar : 1:00 to 2:00 pm
GRIEF STRICKEN:
Sons & Daughter-in-laws
Kasturi Lal and Darshana
Rajinder Kumar and Reena
Shekhar & Anita
Daughters & Son-in-law
Nirmal & Basant Kumar, Shashi & Kamal, Lt. Shakuntla & Lt. Des Raj
Nephews & Niece
Sham Sunder Basson, Krishan Lal, Raj Kumar & Satya
Mobile No. 6006081552, 7006176526, 9797341098, 9419115511

Sh. Milkhi Ram Basson

10TH DAY KRIYA
With profound grief and deep sorrow, we
inform the demise of our beloved mother
Smt Arandatti Raina W/o Lt Sh Niranjan
Nath Raina originally from  Achhabal,
Anantnag, Kashmir & at present Lane No. 08
(Ext) Netar Kothian, Lower Barnai, Jammu.
The 10TH DAY KRIYA shall be performed on
19.10.2021  at  Muthi  Ghat  near  Director
School Education’s office at 8:30 AM.
GRIEF STRICKEN:
Tribhawan Nath Raina (Son) 
And ALL NEARS AND DEARS
CELL NO. 9149529539, 9596088839, 9682337460, 8713092774

Smt Arandatti Raina

10TH DAY KRIYA
With profound grief and sorrow, we inform
the sad and unexpected demise of Shri
Som Nath Bhat S/o Late Nilkanth Bhat
|originally resident of Wularhama Pahalgam
A/p H. No. 227, Lane 2,  Suryavanshi  Nagar
near  Baba  Palace, Lower Roop Nagar
Muthi Jammu on 10 Oct 2021. 
Mourn from in-laws side will also be
observed at the same place. 
Tenth Day Kriya will be performed on 19
Oct 2021 (Tuesday) at Muthi Ghat at 9:15
AM.
GRIEF STRICKEN:
Smt. Sarika Devi -Wife
Sons & Daughter-in-laws
Sh. Inderjeet Bhat
Smt. Reeta & Sh. Chaman Lal Bhat
Smt. Asha & Sh. Raj Krishan Bhat
Smt. Seema & Sh. Pran Nath Bhat
Smt. Reena & Sh. Ashok Ji Bhat
Smt. Daizy & Sh. Bal Krishan Bhat
Smt. Nancy & Sh. Bushan Bhat
Daughters & Son-in-laws
Smt. Dolly & Sh. Shadi Lal Raina
Smt. Suneeta & Sh. Jai Krishan Tikoo
In Laws Side 
Bhabi & Brother-in-law
Smt. Phoola & Sh. H. N. Talashi  Mob: 9622507741
Grand Sons & Daughters
Amit, Priyanka & Depshi
Cont No’s : 9958849387, 9682380171

Shri Som Nath Bhat

TENTH DAY KRIYA
With profound grief and sorrow we regret to
inform the sad demise  of  our  beloved  Sh.
Pawan  Kumar  Pandita (Babloo Ji) S/o Sh
Ashok Kumar Pandita R/o Tilwanpora
Lalpora, Lolab Kupwara at Present H. No: 09
Lane No: 17 Surya Vihar Patta Bhori Jammu
who expired on 10-10-2021.
The 10TH DAY KRIYA will be performed on
October 19, 2021 (Tuesday) at Muthi Ghat
Near Directorate of School Education Muthi
Jammu at 9. A.M.
GRIEF STRICKEN:-
Sh. Ashok Kumar Pandita (Father)
Smt Suman Pandita (Wife)
Baby Kashivi Pandita (Daughter)
Baby Jivika Pandita (Daughter)
Sh. Rakesh Pandita & Smt Sudha Pandita (Brother & Bhabi)
Sh. Vijay Pandita & Smt Kamana Pandita (Brother & Bhabi)
Smt Sunita Bhat & Sh. Rinku Ji Bhat (Sister & Brother-in-law)
Baby Kusheen Bhat, Tanu, Tanvi, Vyona, Angad
MOBILE NO 9622228452, 6006207397, 9797364803, 8825008025

Sh.  Pawan  Kumar
Pandita (Babloo Ji)

KRIYA
With profound grief and sorrow, we inform
the sad demise of our beloved Smt Santosh
Verma W/o Late Sh Jai Ram Verma (Baral
Wale) expired on 05-10-2021.
Kriya will be performed at our residence on
17-10-2021.
GRIEF STRICKEN :
Sons and Daughters-in-law
Smt Sunita and Sh Rakesh Verma
(Education Deptt)
Smt Sheetal and Sh Rajesh Verma (Agriculture Deptt)
Daughter and Son-in-law
Smt Sunita and Sh Rajinder Anand
GRAND CHILDREN
Arpit, Ankit, Malvika, Divyam, Pankaj, Neeraj, Shubam
Contact No. 8899704590, 9419190930

Smt Santosh Verma

STATE TIMES NEWS
NEW DELHI: J&K
Students Association (JKSA)
here on Friday launched a
Country Wide special helpline
numbers for the students of
Jammu Kashmir and Ladakh
regions to address students'
grievances. In a Statement
National spokesperson of
Association Nasir Khuehami
said that students of Jammu
and Kashmir and Ladakh
facing problems relating to
their college campuses any-
where in the country can call
on the newly launched 5
Special numbers
(6006506230, 6006506231,
6006506232, 6006506233,
6006506234), register their
complaints and get their prob-
lems addressed.

He said that, this initiative
is another major step by asso-
ciation for the welfare of
Jammu and Kashmir Ladakh

students. Students can lodge
their grievances including
those related to their campus
or any other types of issues so
that meaningful solution can
be found with respective state
governments and university
authorities, he mentioned. 

Khuehami said that For stu-
dents of Jammu and Kashmir
and Ladakh across the coun-
try, these five special numbers
will be available 24×7.
Students now can register
their problems or any sort of
insecurity by dailing these
numbers, so that feasible
solution can be provided with
respective state govts, and
university/ college authorities
in mainland India. 

Apart from Special Toll free
number (18008919650)
launched in the month of
June this year, by which
around 100 Volunteers are
assisting students, five special

volunteers will be assisting
students who are facing any
problem or insecurity in main-
land India. 

These Volunteers will also
help in every matter of con-
cern regarding the admissions
through the official email and
social media handles for every
student as well, he empha-
sized. 

These helpline numbers will
be manned and regulated by
dedicated counsellors & griev-
ance redressal attendants. We
hope that this initiative of the
association will emerge as the
solution provider for students
and will facilitate them in
addressing their demands and
problems while facing any
sort of harassment and inse-
curity. The objective of these
special numbers is to develop
a responsive & accountable
attitude among all the stake-
holders in order to maintain a

harmonious educational
atmosphere, he added further. 

Coordinator of Association,
Umar Jamal said that these
helpline numbers shall solely
and exclusively be employed
for helping Kashmiri students
across India in the event of
any problem. Apart from the
recent killings in Kashmir,
sharpening of contest plans
and soaring war of words
ahead in assembly polls in
many states are adding more
to the disquiet and drudgery
of Kashmiri students study-
ing outside Kashmir. Distress
is hitting hard the students
community of Kashmir at this
juncture and need of the hour
is that these launched num-
bers shall cater their well
being in tense times. We are
thankful to Jio india Network
who cooperated and support-
ed us in launching these
helpline numbers, he added.

JKSA launches special helpline numbers for students

STATE TIMES NEWS
JAMMU: Govt. P.G. College
for Women, Gandhi Nagar
Jammu organized a nine days
long cultural fest
'Navswaroop' on the pious
occasion of Navratri which
started on 7 October, 2021
and concluded on 14th
October, 2021. 

The event was organized
under the patronage of
esteemed Principal Prof. (Dr.)
Sangita Nagari and Prof.
(Dr.) Surjit Kour Raina,
Cultural Convener. It was a
seven days long event which
recorded more than 150
entries. The students partici-
pated in it with sheer zeal and
enthusiasm. Five online com-
petitions were organised
wherein several students of
the college participated. On
the first day i.e 7th October,
2021 the college released an
inaugural Navratri video in
which the students highlight-
ed the culture and celebration

of Navratri in India and hon-
ored the divine feminine, Maa
Durga through Hymns, folk
Dances and Poetry.

On 8th October, 2021
Kalash Shingar (Pot
Decoration) Competition was
organized. 50 students partic-
ipated in it. Here Jasmeen
Kour of 3rd sem stood first,
Pallavi Gupta of 5th sem stood
2nd while Ritika Choudhary
of 5th Sem bagged third place.
Mrinalini Pathania of 5th sem
won the consolation Prize. On
9th October, 2021 Nritya
Kala ( Dance Competition)
was held. Akanksha of sem.
5th stood first, Ritika
Choudhary of Sem 5th stood
2nd, third place was won by
Mishi Dranch of sem. 3rd
while Ananditta Sharma and
Maithili Manhas won the con-
solation prize. On 11 October,
2021 Maala Alankriti
(Garland Making)
Competition was held.
Students created unique gar-

lands out of flowers, pearls
and waste material. Here the
first place, second place and
third place were secured by
Deepanjali of 5th Sem, Ankita
Devi of 5th Sem and Anchal
Lakhotra of 3rd Sem respec-
tively. The consolation prize
was won by Pallavi Gupta. On
12 October, 2021 Bhajan
avam Mantra Uccharan
(Hymn or Mantra
Enchantment) competition
was organized. The first place
was bagged by Nirdosh
Kumari of 3rd Sem, Mrinal
Sharma of 5th Sem stood sec-
ond, Suhani Sharma of 3rd
Sem stood third while the con-
solation prize was won by
Parthi Dhar. On 13 October,
2021 a quiz competition con-
cerning mythology and
Navratri was organized. Here
the first prize, second prize
and third prize were won by
Ila Verma, Shazia Ashraf
Naik and Manisha Raina
respectively. 

All the competitions were
judged by an esteemed panel
of judges which comprised
revered jury members from
prestigious institutions. This
nine days long Navratri event
concluded with the release of a
valedictory video which com-
prised complete revelation of
the performances of the win-
ners and participants of vari-
ous competitions. The entire
event was organized by the
Deans of various streams and
all the members of the cultur-
al committee along with
Student Volunteer team
Head, Shivani Rasgotra and
the meticulous members of
Student Volunteer Team. 

Navswaroop was college's
very own endeavour to mark
the sanctity of the Navratri
Festival and to celebrate the
creativity and inquisitiveness
of the students of Govt. P.G.
College for Women,
Gandhinagar and was a
major success.

'Navswaroop' concludes at GCW Gandhi Nagar 
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